



2023:CHC-OS:5007

ODC-14

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDCR/13/2022

RAJEEV GANDHI COMPUTER SAKSHARTA MISSION (SR. NO. 5/2021/CR/EZ)
VS
KUNTAL SHEKHAR KUNDU, PROPRIETOR OF M/S. RAJIV GANDHI COMPUTER
SHIKSHA MISSION AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 22nd December, 2022.

The Court:- None appears on behalf of the parties nor is any accommodation prayed for on their behalf.

This matter has been received upon transfer from the IPAB pursuant to the enactment of the Tribunals Reform Act, 2021.

The Department is directed to correct its records and for convenience to suitably reflect the original IPAB Filing Number in its records.

The Commercial Appellate Division of this Court is also directed to issue notices on both the parties prior to the returnable date and file a Report.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of February, 2023.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)