



OIPD-11

ORDER SHEET

IPDCR/13/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTURAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

RAJEEV GANDHI COMPUTER SAKSHARTA MISSION
(SR. NO. 5/2021/CR/EZ)

VS

KUNTAL SHEKHAR KUNDU, PROPRIETOR OF M/S. RAJIV GANDHI
COMPUTER SHIKSHA MISSION AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 27th February, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. SourajitDasgupta, Adv.

Mr. AvishekGuha, Adv.

Mr. AnkushMajumdar, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Das, Adv.

...for the petitioner

The Court:The petitioner prays for leave to effect service on the respondents.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of April, 2025.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to effect service on all the respondents and file an Affidavit of Service on the returnable date.

The parties are also granted liberty to exchange affidavits prior to the returnable date.

Affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date. Reply, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)