



2023:CHC-OS:5007

OIP-135

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDCR/13/2022

RAJEEV GANDHI COMPUTER SAKSHARTA
MISSION (SR. NO. 5/2021/CR/EZ)
VS
KUNTAL SHEKHAR KUNDU, PROPRIETOR OF M/S.
RAJIV GANDHI COMPUTER SHIKSHA MISSION
AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 22nd April, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Surojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.
Mr. A. Majumdar, Adv.
...for the appellant

The Court: None appears on behalf of the respondents nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf.

As a last chance, let this matter appear in the monthly list of May, 2025.

In the meantime, the appellant is directed serve a notice on the respondents and file an Affidavit of Service on the returnable date.

Affidavit of Service filed by the petitioner be kept with the records.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S.Bag