



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDCR/13/2022

RAJEEV GANDHI COMPUTER SAKSHARTA  
MISSION (SR. NO. 5/2021/CR/EZ)  
VS  
KUNTAL SHEKHAR KUNDU, PROPRIETOR OF M/S.  
RAJIV GANDHI COMPUTER SHIKSHA MISSION AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

The Court: None appears on behalf of either of the parties nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf even in the third call.

The matter stands adjourned for the day.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)