



IPDCR/13/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

RAJEEV GANDHI COMPUTER SAKSHARTA MISSION (SR.
NO.5/2021/CR/EZ)

VS.

KUNTAL SHEKHAR KUNDU, PROPRIETOR OF M/S. RAJIV GANDHI
COMPUTER SHIKSHA MISSIONM AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 5th March, 2026.

Mr. Avishek Guha, Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Mr.
Ankush Majumdar, Advocates for the petitioner.

The Court : Supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner is taken on record. Copy of such supplementary affidavit shall be served on the respondents, if not already served.

This is an application for rectification of copyright under the provisions of Copyright Act, 1957.

The respondent no.1 (private respondent) and the respondent no.2 (Registrar of Copyright) remain unrepresented.

The matter is adjourned till 23rd March, 2026.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner shall serve a notice upon the learned Advocate for the respondent no.1 and to the office of the Central Government as also the Additional Solicitor General informing them about the next date.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)