



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDCR/13/2022
RAJEEV GANDHI COMPUTER SAKSHARTA MISSION
(SR. NO.5/2021/CR/EZ)
VS
KUNTAL SHEKHAR KUNDU, PROPRIETOR OF M/S. RAJIB GANDHI
COMPUTER SHIKSHA MISSION AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 8th April, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Ankush Majumdar, Adv.

For petitioner

THE COURT: Time to file affidavit-in-reply is peremptorily extended till
22nd April, 2026.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of May 2026.

It is made clear that in the event no affidavit is filed within the extended
time period, the matter will be heard without such affidavit.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/