



IPDCR/13/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION

RAJEEV GANDHI COMPUTER SAKSHARTA MISSION (SR.
NO.5/2021/CR/EZ)

VS.

KUNTAL SHEKHAR KUNDU, PROPRIETOR OF M/S. RAJIV GANDHI
COMPUTER SHIKSHA MISSION AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 6th May, 2026.

Mr. Avishek Guha, Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Ms.
Sonal Agarwal, Mr. Ankush Majumdar, Advocates for the petitioner.

The Court : The time to file affidavit-in-reply is peremptorily extended
till 21st May, 2026.

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that the parties are
negotiating for an out of Court settlement.

In order to enable the parties to proceed to arrive at a settlement, if
possible, the matter is adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of
July, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)